

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that at the regular session duly constituted of the Sangguniang Panlalawigan, Province of Pangasinan, held on May 3, 2021 at Lingayen, Pangasinan, the following provincial resolution was approved:

Authored by SP Member Nicholi Jan Louie Q. Sison

PROVINCIAL RESOLUTION NO. 427-2021

CONGRATULATING JOHN MIGUEL P. NICOLAS FOR BEING THE 7TH PLACER OF THE 2021 PHARMACIST LICENSURE EXAMINATION

WHEREAS, John Miguel P. Nicolas, a native son of Urdaneta City, Pangasinan, whose proud parents are Mr. & Mrs. Charlie and Meriam Nicolas, has brought honor and prestige to this Province for being the 7th Placer of the 2021 Pharmacist Licensure Examination with a rating of 88.45%;

WHEREAS, John Miguel P. Nicolas, has earlier journeyed a thousand miles in his quest for success, which began with quality education, perseverance and determination;

WHEREAS, John Miguel P. Nicolas was a diligent student of the University of Sto. Tomas who has gained the respect and admiration of his mentors, classmates and the entire studentry of his alma mater because of his wit, innate talent, knowledge and skills in his chosen field of profession;

WHEREAS, John Miguel P. Nicolas has undoubtedly made the difference because he epitomizes the youth of today, an excellent example to his generation who aspire to become successful individuals;

WHEREAS, the Sangguniang Panlalawigan joins the whole Province in congratulating John Miguel P. Nicolas, who has made all Pangasinenses proud for such feat;

WHEREFORE, in view of the foregoing, on motion of SP Member Nicholi Jan Louie Q. Sison, duly seconded, it was –







OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN SECRETARY

Provincial Resolution No. 427-2021 Page 2

RESOLVED, by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan in session assembled to congratulate, as he is hereby congratulated, John Miguel P. Nicolas for being the 7th Placer of the 2021 Pharmacist Licensure Examination;

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that a copy of this resolution be furnished to John Miguel P. Nicolas, Pinmaludpod, Urdaneta City, Pangasinan, for his information.

CERTIFIED BY: T. NAVA-PEREZ ary to the Sanggunian Secre

ATTESTED:

MARK RONALD DG. LAMBINO Vice Governor (Presiding Officer)



